
BH Redesign Core Team Stakeholder List 

 Name Affiliation Email Address 

1 Mark Mecum OACCA-Children’s Providers mmecum@oacca.org 

2 Debra Rex OACCA-Children’s Providers debra@beechbrook.org 

3 Lovell Custard NAMI-Family and Consumer 
Advocates 

lcustard@murtistaylor.org 

4 Lori D’Angelo NAMI-Family and Consumer 
Advocates 

lori@magnoliaclubhouse.org 

5 Fonda Freeman OACBHA-ADAMH Boards ffreeman@oacbha.org 

6 Vicki Hare OACBHA-ADAMH Boards vickieh@mhrs.org 

7 Kent Youngman Clark, Greene, Madison MHRS 
Board 

Kent@mhrb.org  

8 John Aller Stark County MHRS Board jaller@starkmhrsb.org  

9 Lori Criss Ohio Council-Providers criss@theohiocouncil.org 

10 Theresa Lampl Ohio Council-Providers lampl@theohiocouncil.org 

11 Jeff O’Neil Ohio Council-Providers joneil@gcbhs.com 

12 Carol Smerz Ohio Council-Providers csmerz@southcommunity.com 

13 Steve Benjamin Ohio Council-Providers sbenjamin@harbor.org 
 

14 Keith Hochadel Ohio Alliance of Recovery 
Providers-AOD Providers 

KeithH@questrs.org  

15 Angela Weaver OAHP-Health Plans aweaver@oahp.org  

16 
 

Jonas Thom OAHP-CareSource-Health Plans jonas.thom@caresource.com 

17 Emily Higgins OAHP-Molina-Health Plans Emily.Higgins@MolinaHealthcare.com 
 

18 Mike Mesewicz OAHP-United-Health Plans michael.mesewicz@optum.com 

19 
 

Jack Cameron Ohio Empowerment Coalition-
Consumer Advocacy 

jcameron@ohioempowerment.org 

20 Donna Conley Ohio Citizen Advocates-Addiction 
Recovery Advocacy 

advovate@oca-ohio.org  

21 Angela Sausser PCSAO-Public Children’s Services Angela@PCSAO.org  

22 Tim Schaffner PCSAO-Public Children’s Services Timothy.Schaffner@jfs.ohio.gov  

23 Gayle Tenenbaum PCSAO-Public Children’s Services gtenenb@aol.com 

24 Douglas Argue COHHIO-Housing Douglas.Argue@cohhio.org  

25 Katie Kitchin COHHIO/CSH-Housing Katie.Kitchin@csh.org  

26 Gary Gonnella Ohio Citizen Advocates-
Consumer Advocacy 

Jgonnella@phdmc.org  

27 Ken Jones OhioMHAS Planning Council Jones7990@yahoo.com 

28 Janet Shaw Ohio Psychiatric Physicians 
Association 

Jshaw@ohiopsychiatry.org  
 

29 Doug Smith, MD Ohio Psychiatric Physicians 
Association 

DougSmithOH@gmail.com 

30 Esther Pla MH and Addiction Advocacy 
Coalition-Provider 

EPla@connectionscleveland.org  

31 Jonathan Lee MH and Addiction Advocacy 
Coalition-Provider 

jlee@signaturehealthinc.com  

32 Amanda Lucas OHA-Psychiatric Hospitals amanda.lucas@osumc.edu 
 

33 Dallas Erdmann, MD OHA-Psychiatric Hospitals Derdman2@ohiohealth.com 

34 Brad McMonigle Ohio Community Corrections 
Assn 

brad.mcmonigle@talberthouse.org 
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